                               MG150HF12LEC2
S-M338                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.5,21-Oct-25
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Circuit
IGBT  Modules
VCES                1200V
IC                    150A
Applications
·High frequency drivers
·Solar inverters
·UPS (Uninterruptible Power Supplies)
·Electric welding machine
Features
·High speed IGBT in NPT technology
·Low switching losses
·High short circuit capability(10us)
·Including ultra fast & soft recovery anti-parallel FWD
·Low inductance
·Maximum junction temperature 150℃
⚫ IGBT
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Conditions Value Unit
Collector-Emitter Voltage VCES VGE=0V, IC =1mA, Tvj=25℃ 1200 V
Continuous Collector Current IC Tc=80℃ 150 A
Repetitive Peak Collector Current ICRM tp=1ms 300 A
Gate-Emitter Voltage VGES Tvj=25℃ ±20 V
                                 MG150HF12LEC2
S-M338                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
                                 MG150HF12LEC2
S-M338                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.5,21-Oct-25
COMPLIANT
RoHS
⚫ Module Characteristics TC=25° C unless otherwise specified
Parameter
                                 MG150HF12LEC2
S-M338                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.5,21-Oct-25
COMPLIANT
RoHS
                                 MG150HF12LEC2
S-M338                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.5,21-Oct-25
COMPLIANT
RoHS
                                 MG150HF12LEC2
S-M338                                                                  www.21yangjie.com